
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A023 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb  8 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009017 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb 14 2017 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4909
HWY :SR 525
TITLE :SR 525

SB ALDERWOOD MALL PKWY 
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
16A023    REVISED 1-24-2017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/24/2017
15:45

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0525(039)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984011093
98402-1405
2332 S JEFFERSON AVE
TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

826550CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
3134 268TH STREET NW 3287 "H" STREET RD

STANWOOD   WA  982924531 BLAINE   WA  982309206
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100749 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 2.58 % 44.87 % 54.53 %

53,107.00 1,338.00 75,000.00 23,231.00 80,000.00 28,231.0051,769.00

79.0000
2 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

62.0000 S.Y. 58.00 % 100.0000 100.00 % 16.0000 -68.00 %

4,898.00 1,798.00 6,200.00 3,100.00 992.00 -2,108.00
50.0000
3,100.00

29.0000
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 

72.0000 L.F. 61.11 % 20.0000 11.11 % 7.5000 -58.33 %

2,088.00 792.00 1,440.00 144.00 540.00 -756.00
18.0000
1,296.00

4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 51.34 % 200.00 % 120.00 %

7,567.00 2,567.00 15,000.00 10,000.00 11,000.00 6,000.005,000.00

GRADING

132.0000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

7.0000 C.Y. 10.00 % 200.0000 66.67 % 110.0000 -8.33 %

924.00 84.00 1,400.00 560.00 770.00 -70.00
120.0000
840.00

SURFACING

74.0000
6 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

3.0000 C.Y. -38.33 % 300.0000 150.00 % 270.0000 125.00 %

222.00 -138.00 900.00 540.00 810.00 450.00
120.0000
360.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

641.0000
7 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

12.0000 TON 220.50 % 160.0000 -20.00 % 300.0000 50.00 %

7,692.00 5,292.00 1,920.00 -480.00 3,600.00 1,200.00
200.0000
2,400.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

368.0000
8 ESC LEAD 

16.0000 DAY 268.00 % 100.0000 0.00 % 90.0000 -10.00 %

5,888.00 4,288.00 1,600.00 0.00 1,440.00 -160.00
100.0000
1,600.00

110.0000
9 INLET PROTECTION 

12.0000 EACH -12.00 % 70.0000 -44.00 % 90.0000 -28.00 %

1,320.00 -180.00 840.00 -660.00 1,080.00 -420.00
125.0000
1,500.00

253.0000
10 STREET CLEANING 

30.0000 HR  68.67 % 160.0000 6.67 % 170.0000 13.33 %

7,590.00 3,090.00 4,800.00 300.00 5,100.00 600.00
150.0000
4,500.00

11.0000
11 WATTLE 

370.0000 L.F. 120.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

4,070.00 2,220.00 1,110.00 -740.00 1,480.00 -370.00
5.0000

1,850.00
12 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.007,500.00

33.0000
13 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

32.0000 S.Y. 230.00 % 31.2500 212.50 % 15.0000 50.00 %

1,056.00 736.00 1,000.00 680.00 480.00 160.00
10.0000
320.00

220.0000
14 TOPSOIL TYPE A

6.0000 C.Y. 300.00 % 100.0000 81.82 % 136.0000 147.27 %

1,320.00 990.00 600.00 270.00 816.00 486.00
55.0000
330.00

7.0000
15 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

2220.0000 L.F. 40.00 % 1.0000 -80.00 % 4.8000 -4.00 %

15,540.00 4,440.00 2,220.00 -8,880.00 10,656.00 -444.00
5.0000

11,100.00

TRAFFIC

92.0000
16 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

52.0000 L.F. 41.54 % 50.0000 -23.08 % 95.0000 46.15 %

4,784.00 1,404.00 2,600.00 -780.00 4,940.00 1,560.00
65.0000
3,380.00

149.0000
17 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

58.0000 L.F. 231.11 % 50.0000 11.11 % 94.0000 108.89 %

8,642.00 6,032.00 2,900.00 290.00 5,452.00 2,842.00
45.0000
2,610.00
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5,500.0000
18 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

4.0000 EACH -45.00 % 4,000.0000 -60.00 % 5,000.0000 -50.00 %

22,000.00 -18,000.00 16,000.00 -24,000.00 20,000.00 -20,000.00
10,000.0000
40,000.00

55.4800
19 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

350.0000 HR  -14.65 % 62.0000 -4.62 % 50.0000 -23.08 %

19,418.00 -3,332.00 21,700.00 -1,050.00 17,500.00 -5,250.00
65.0000

22,750.00
20 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

71.5000
21 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

15.0000 EACH 2.14 % 100.0000 42.86 % 90.0000 28.57 %

1,072.50 22.50 1,500.00 450.00 1,350.00 300.00
70.0000
1,050.00

1.1000
22 PAINT LINE 

2850.0000 L.F. 10.00 % 1.5000 50.00 % 1.1000 10.00 %

3,135.00 285.00 4,275.00 1,425.00 3,135.00 285.00
1.0000

2,850.00

4.4000
23 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

1010.0000 L.F. -12.00 % 4.5000 -10.00 % 5.0000 0.00 %

4,444.00 -606.00 4,545.00 -505.00 5,050.00 0.00
5.0000

5,050.00

13.2000
24 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

130.0000 S.F. 46.67 % 13.5000 50.00 % 8.5000 -5.56 %

1,716.00 546.00 1,755.00 585.00 1,105.00 -65.00
9.0000

1,170.00

13.2000
25 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

113.0000 L.F. 10.00 % 13.5000 12.50 % 11.3000 -5.83 %

1,491.60 135.60 1,525.50 169.50 1,276.90 -79.10
12.0000
1,356.00

203.5000
26 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

7.0000 EACH -7.50 % 210.0000 -4.55 % 150.0000 -31.82 %

1,424.50 -115.50 1,470.00 -70.00 1,050.00 -490.00
220.0000
1,540.00

825.0000
27 PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 

2.0000 EACH 135.71 % 800.0000 128.57 % 225.0000 -35.71 %

1,650.00 950.00 1,600.00 900.00 450.00 -250.00
350.0000
700.00

1,320.0000
28 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 

1.3400 HUND 120.00 % 1,300.0000 116.67 % 740.0000 23.33 %

1,768.80 964.80 1,742.00 938.00 991.60 187.60
600.0000
804.00
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1,650.0000
29 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.8500 HUND 106.25 % 1,700.0000 112.50 % 740.0000 -7.50 %

1,402.50 722.50 1,445.00 765.00 629.00 -51.00
800.0000
680.00

30 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 71.60 % 0.00 % 20.00 %

8,580.00 3,580.00 5,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 1,000.005,000.00
31 TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND ILLUMINATION SYSTEM

L.S. 41.47 % 76.77 % 61.94 %

280,102.00 82,102.00 350,000.00 152,000.00 320,640.00 122,640.00198,000.00
32 SIGNAL INTERCONNECT SYSTEM

L.S. 39.19 % 78.57 % 138.10 %

58,461.00 16,461.00 75,000.00 33,000.00 100,000.00 58,000.0042,000.00

72.4900
33 DIRECTIONAL BORING 

450.0000 L.F. -19.46 % 150.0000 66.67 % 134.0000 48.89 %

32,620.50 -7,879.50 67,500.00 27,000.00 60,300.00 19,800.00
90.0000

40,500.00

2.2000
34 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

600.0000 HR  -56.00 % 6.0000 20.00 % 5.0000 0.00 %

1,320.00 -1,680.00 3,600.00 600.00 3,000.00 0.00
5.0000

3,000.00

11.0000
35 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

48.0000 HR  -63.33 % 250.0000 733.33 % 25.0000 -16.67 %

528.00 -912.00 12,000.00 10,560.00 1,200.00 -240.00
30.0000
1,440.00

36 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 24.08 % 20.00 % 164.00 %

15,510.00 3,010.00 15,000.00 2,500.00 33,000.00 20,500.0012,500.00

55.4900
37 FLAGGERS 

20.0000 HR  -7.52 % 50.0000 -16.67 % 52.0000 -13.33 %

1,109.80 -90.20 1,000.00 -200.00 1,040.00 -160.00
60.0000
1,200.00

55.4900
38 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

300.0000 HR  -7.52 % 53.0000 -11.67 % 54.0000 -10.00 %

16,647.00 -1,353.00 15,900.00 -2,100.00 16,200.00 -1,800.00
60.0000

18,000.00
39 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -26.02 % -79.17 % -58.33 %

17,755.00 -6,245.00 5,000.00 -19,000.00 10,000.00 -14,000.0024,000.00
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40 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER

L.S. -52.48 % 100.00 % -60.00 %

2,376.00 -2,624.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 -3,000.005,000.00
41 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -40.81 % -20.00 % -6.67 %

8,878.00 -6,122.00 12,000.00 -3,000.00 14,000.00 -1,000.0015,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
42 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 10.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,500.00 500.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
43 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 208.00 % 120.00 % 120.00 %

15,400.00 10,400.00 11,000.00 6,000.00 11,000.00 6,000.005,000.00
44 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING

L.S. 120.00 % 150.00 % 200.00 %

4,400.00 2,400.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 4,000.002,000.00

170.5000
45 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

9.4000 S.Y. 13.67 % 200.0000 33.33 % 190.0000 26.67 %

1,602.70 192.70 1,880.00 470.00 1,786.00 376.00
150.0000
1,410.00

4,235.0000
46 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B

1.0000 EACH 69.40 % 4,000.0000 60.00 % 4,300.0000 72.00 %

4,235.00 1,735.00 4,000.00 1,500.00 4,300.00 1,800.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00

4,235.0000
47 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A

1.0000 EACH 69.40 % 4,000.0000 60.00 % 4,300.0000 72.00 %

4,235.00 1,735.00 4,000.00 1,500.00 4,300.00 1,800.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00

48 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
49 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
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OTHER ITEMS
50 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
51 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -11.00 % -50.00 % 0.00 %

890.00 -110.00 500.00 -500.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00
52 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNAL SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00

$683,384.90 19.48% $797,471.50 39.43% $799,463.50 39.78%
3RD BIDDER  REJECTED 

$571,959.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$799,463.50$683,384.90 $797,471.50BASE TOTAL 19.48% 39.43% 39.78%$571,959.00

3RD BIDDER REJECTED


